National Museum of the Mighty Eighth Air Force 2024 LEGACY BALL: A D-DAY HANGAR PARTY Saturday, May 11, 2024

The young men of the Eighth Air Force were tasked with the mission of destroying the German war machine from the sky despite the dangers they faced each time they climbed in their aircraft.

Now the National Museum of the Mighty Eighth Air Force is tasked with preserving and sharing the stories of these heroes.

You can be part of this mission by sponsoring the 2024 Legacy Ball: A D-Day Hangar Party

Your support helps the Mighty Eighth showcase its growing collection, develop new exhibits, and introduce more educational programs for children.

Please help us continue our vision to sustain the cultural heritage, support lifelong character education, and to be a global, national and community center for veterans, their families, school children, business leaders, historians and all people who care about freedom and democracy.

Presenting Sponsor \$25,000

- Donor receives 2 tables of 10
- Donor underwrites an additional table of 10 for military personnel
- Donor will be identified in all printed and digital material (from time of sponsorship) as Presenting Sponsor
- Donor name & logo displayed prominently on printed materials, features in regional publications, website, social media, and on screen behind admission desk in museum rotunda
- Full-page ad in Gala program, visual and verbal recognition at the Gala
- Permanent listing on the sustaining donor board in museum rotunda

Platinum Sponsor- \$15,000

- Donor receives 2 tables of 10
- Donor underwrites an additional table of 10 for military personnel
- Donor name & logo displayed prominently on printed materials, features in regional publications, website, social media, and on screen behind admission desk in museum rotunda
- Full-page ad in Gala program
- Permanent listing on the sustaining donor board in museum rotunda

Gold Sponsor-\$10,000

- Donor receives 1 table of 10
- Donor underwrites 1 table of 10 for military personnel
- Donor name & logo on printed materials, features in regional publications, newsletters, website, social media, and on screen behind admission desk in museum rotunda
- Half-page ad in Gala program
- Permanent listing on the sustaining donor board in museum rotunda

Presenting Sponsor



Silver Sponsor- \$7,500

- Donor receives 1 table of 10
- Donor underwrites 1 table of 10 for military personnel
- Donor name & logo on printed materials, website, social media, and on screen behind admission desk in museum rotunda
- Half-page ad in Gala program
- Permanent listing on the sustaining donor board in museum rotunda

Bronze Sponsor- \$5,000

- Donor receives 1 table of 10
- Donor name & logo on printed materials, website, social media, and on screen behind admission desk in museum rotunda
- Half-page ad in Gala Program
- Permanent listing on sustaining donor board in museum rotunda

Steel Sponsor- \$2,500

- Donor receives 1 table of 10
- Quarter-page ad in Gala program
- Donor name & logo on printed materials, website, social media, and on screen behind admission desk in museum rotunda



Presenting Sponsor

Platimum Sponsor

Gold Sponsor





Our Mission: To preserve for all Americans the stories of courage, character and patriotism displayed by the men and women of the Eighth Air Force from World War II to the present.

You can help us fulfill our mission by becoming a sponsor of the 2024 Legacy Ball: *A D-Day Hangar Party*

Please consider a sponsorship at one of the following levels:

\$25,000

\$15,000

\$10,000

Silver Sponsor	\$7,500		
Bronze Sponsor	\$5,000		
Steel Sponsor	\$2,500		
Company:			
Contact:			
Mailing Address:			
City, State, ZIP:			
E-mail:			
Phone Number:			
Card #:			
Expiration:	C'	VV:	
Today's Date:			
Authorized Signatur	re:		

Complete this form by April 22, 2024 and send to the National Museum of the Mighty Eighth Air Force through one of the following methods:

- 1) Scan and e-mail to advancement@mightyeighth.org
- 2) Mail to The National Museum of the Mighty Eighth Air Force, PO Box 1992, Savannah, GA 31402, ATTN: Advancement
- **3)** Fax to (912) 748-0209